South 179t Street Sidewalk
Project

City of SeaTac

Final Acceptance
April 28, 2015

Council Study Session




Project Elements

e Sidewalks, Curb & Gutter
e Pavement Resurfacing
e New Drainage System

e New Water Main Funded by Highline Water
District
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Expenditures

Construction Contract
Contingency
Materials Testing

Inspector Overtime

Total

Authorized

$1,382,354.98

$138,235.50
$5,000
$5.000

$1,530,590.48

Actual

$1,382,354.98
$89,917.40
$1,916.91
$4,052.82

$1,478,242.11




Funding

Authorized
Highline Water District
Reimbursement $429,831.85
City Fund 307
(Transportation CIP) $1,100,758.63

Total $1,530,590.48

Actual

$444,299.70

$1.033,942.41

$1,478,242.11




Neighborhood Sidewalk Program

* Residential, non-arterial
« 20 years

* 12.5 miles over 20 years
« ~$1.5m/year = $36.1m




Neighborhood Sidewalk Program

* 5 Projects Complete
¢ $6.2 M
o 2.2 miles




Sidewalks In SeaTac

Prior to Incorporation = 10.7 miles
After Incorporation 34.1 miles
Total 44.8 miles




