South 179th Street Sidewalk Project

City of SeaTac
Final Acceptance
April 28, 2015
Council Study Session



Project Elements

- Sidewalks, Curb & Gutter
- Pavement Resurfacing
- New Drainage System
- New Water Main Funded by Highline Water District



S 179th St, Looking East to 48th Ave S





BEFORE

AFTER



S 179th St, Looking West to 46th Ave S





BEFORE

AFTER



S 179th St, Looking West to 42th Ave S





BEFORE

AFTER



Expenditures

	<u>Authorized</u>	<u>Actual</u>
Construction Contract	\$1,382,354.98	\$1,382,354.98
Contingency	\$138,235.50	\$89,917.40
Materials Testing	\$5,000	\$1,916.91
Inspector Overtime	<u>\$5,000</u>	\$4,052.82
Total	\$1,530,590.48	\$1,478,242.11



Funding

	<u>Authorized</u>	<u>Actual</u>
Highline Water District Reimbursement	\$429,831.85	\$444,299.70
City Fund 307 (Transportation CIP)	<u>\$1,100,758.63</u>	<u>\$1,033,942.41</u>
Total	\$1,530,590.48	\$1,478,242.11



Neighborhood Sidewalk Program

- Residential, non-arterial
- 20 years
- 12.5 miles over 20 years
- \sim \$1.5m/year = \$36.1m



Neighborhood Sidewalk Program

- 5 Projects Complete
- \$6.2 M
- 2.2 miles



Sidewalks in SeaTac

Prior to Incorporation = 10.7 miles After Incorporation = 34.1 miles Total 44.8 miles

